VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION STATING THERE SHALL BE NO REGISTRATION DAY FOR VILLAGE ELECTIONS

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the next General Village Election shall be held on Tuesday, March 15, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan has decided that there will not be a registration day; and

WHEREAS, according to New York State Election Law, Sec. 15-118, Sub 3, the Board of Trustees of the Village shall adopt a resolution which states that there will be no registration day;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, such resolution shall be effective for all elections in the Village of Buchanan which are held more than sixty days after said resolution is adopted and shall remain in effect until the Board of Trustees adopts a resolution providing that there shall be a Village registration day; and

UPON A ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .
STATE OF NEW YORK)
)SS.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held January 5, 2016.

KEVIN HAY – Administrator/Village Clerk